expire. This representation is not applicable to the calculation of the
regulatory capital of the subsidiary banks of BOK Financial or to the
calculation of shareholders' equity for financial reporting purposes or in
accordance with generally accepted accounting principles. The "BOK Financial"
and "Tanglewood" columns of the following table reconcile the shareholders'
equity of BOK Financial and Bank of Tanglewood to regulatory capital prior to
consummation of the acquisition. The "Pro Forma Combined" column of the
following table reconciles on a pro forma basis the shareholders' equity of BOK
Financial combined with Bank of Tanglewood giving effect to the foregoing
representation.

   Reconciliation of Pro Forma Regulatory Capital Ratios
   (Dollars in thousands)

   As of June 30, 2002
   -----------------------------------------------
   BOK   Acquisition  Pro Forma
   Financial   Tanglewood Adjustments  Combined
   -----------  ---------- ----------- -----------

Shareholders' equity(1)..... $   924,414   $ 17,181   $ 50,369   $   991,964
Less:
   Intangible assets.....   (146,212)   --   (53,322)   (199,534)
   Non-qualifying shareholders equity(2).   --   --   (35,275)   (35,275)
   Accumulated other comprehensive income.   (33,860)   (130)   --   (33,990)
   Other.....   (7)   --   --   (7)
   -----------   --------   --------   -----------
Tier 1 Capital.....   744,335   17,051   (38,228)   723,158
Plus:
   Subordinated debentures.....   185,860   --   --   185,860
   Allowance for loan losses.....   108,084   1,363   --   109,447
   Other.....   181   --   --   181
   -----------   --------   --------   -----------
Total Regulatory Capital..... $ 1,038,460   $ 18,414   $(38,228)  $ 1,018,646
   ===========   ========   ========   ===========

Risk weighted assets..... $ 8,565,543   $136,730   $   --   $ 8,702,273
Average assets.....  10,976,004   235,673   --   11,211,677
Tier 1 capital ratio.....   8.69%   12.47%   8.31%
Total capital ratio.....   12.11%   13.47%   11.71%
Leverage ratio.....   6.78%   7.24%   6.45%

--------
(1) Determined in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles.
(2) Adjustment to reflect BOK Financial representation respecting exclusion
   from Tier 1 and Tier 2 capital.

   16

   FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

Edgar Filing: BOK FINANCIAL CORP ET AL - Form S-4